
 

Corrigendum  to Tender for Requirement of equipped watch keepers required 
for watch keeping of AC plants of project P17A. 

 

Page 1 of 1. 

 

Date: 08 Feb 2023. 

शुİȠपũ 
CORRIGENDUM-1 TO E-TENDER GEM/2024/B/4526047 

 
E-tender GEM/2024/B/4526047 is hosted on GeM portal and MDL’s website  
 
The Description of following tender clause has been amended and to be read as under. 
 

 Tender Clause: Clause no.32 of tender at page no. 18 of SLA   
Revised Tender Clause:  

32.1 Bidders are advised to quote their lowest price after consideration of all aspects such as 
total wages to be paid to the deployed personnel as indicated at tender clause no 32.2, 
transportation, cost of equipment, consumables, Gem transaction charges & all other incidental 
expenses the bidder will have to bear during execution of the work. 

32.2 At present Remuneration Structure in respect to the Minimum Wages applicable to 
Engineering Industries in Maharashtra w.e.f. 01.01.2024 to 30.06.2024 to be paid as per 
Government directives and declared by MDL as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particular Skilled (Rs)  

1 Basic Wage per month  16450.00 

2 *Variable DA (VDA) per month 1519.00 

  Total (Basic +VDA) Per month 17969.00 

4 Leave Encashment @5% (Basic wage + VDA) Per Month 898 

5 Bonus  @8.33% ( Basic+VDA) Per Month 1497 

6 
ESIS (Employer Contribution) @3.25% 
(Basic+VDA+LE+Bonus) Per Month 

662 

7 PF (Employer Contribution) @12.51% (Max on Rs. 15000/-) 1877 

8 EDLI @0.5% (Employer) (Max on Rs. 15000/-) 75 

9 Maharashtra Labour welfare paid Six monthly (Employer) 6 
  Total per month 22984 
 Minimum wage per day 884 

 

Category of Worker- Skilled 
32.3 In case the quoted prices of a bidder found to be lower than 3% of the wages defined at 
tender clause 32.2 besides GeM Transaction Charges as applicable such bids would be rejected 
after opening of price bids.  

32.4 The above stated wages are subject to revision at every six months. MDL shall declare the 
wage revision at interval of every six months. Any increase / decrease in wage revision will 
paid / reduced by revising the rates indicated in the rate contract for each man-day. 

 
Tender closing date and tender opening date remains unchanged. 
 
This corrigendum is also uploaded at MDL’s website. 
 

All other terms and conditions will remain same. 


